MAXIMUM POIJER RATINGS FOR 1PH AND 3PH MOTORS
50/60 HZ AC3 DUTY
SINGLE PHASE THREE PHASE
115V 230V 200V 230V 460V 575V
D09 0.5 HP 1 HP 2 HP 2 HP 5 HP 7.5 HP
D12 1 HP 2 HP 3 HP 3 HP 7.5 HP 10 HP
AUXILIARY CONTACTS
~1771 2
r-.47 I
CODE "' NO NC r-
~~ ~ .28
10 1 - .51
01 1 q ® ® ~
I-I-' L
COIL VOLTAGES FOR LCl D09 TO D80
II ~
2.36
VOLTS 50 HZ 60 HZ 50/60 HZ
1.89
II
1.97 2.91
CODE <2> CODE <2> CODE <2> I I
24 BS B6 B7 - -b-~-~-6; -
110 FS F6 F7
120 G6
127 GS
208 L6
220 MS M6 M7 .20--1 I-
240 us U6 U7
277 W6 1 .38 TO C/L OF SLOTS
380 05 06 07
415 NS N7 1.34 TO C/L OF HOLES
440 RS R6 R7
480 T6
575 S6
600 X6 DEPTH• 3.15
660 YS
Ca. to. log NuP!ber• LC1 D09(1)(2), LC1 Dl2(1)(2)
Ra.tlngs• LCl D09 - 600V /9A, LCl Dl2 - 600V/12A
UL Flle/CCN• E48539/NLDX
CSA Flle/Cla.ss• LR43364/3211 04
Meets Sta.ncla.rcls• IEC 158-1, IEC 947-1, IEC 947-4
IJelgi-lt• .3kg
'Wire Size• Power #10-#18 / Control #10-1118
Terl'llnal torque• 7 LB-IN
Mounting Hwcl.• 351'11'1 DIN ra.ll, liB screws
"THE SOOARE D COIPANY HAS PRDPRIETARY RIGifl'3 TO THE INFaUIAll!W CIWTAt4ED 1\llll ANOLE -+--a- IEC CONTACTOR
~ HEREON. THIS t4FDRMATION REWAINS THE PRDPERTY DF SOOARE D COIPANY AND IIIAY ·~ LC1 009(1 )(2), 012(1 )(2) SGII IARE D CDMRANY
BE USED ONLY IN CONFCfiWANCE WITH t4STRUCTIONS ISSUED BY SIJJARE D cot.I'ANY. m FRANCES DO NOT SCALE DRAWING USER SHOOLD \offilfY DRA'MNGS ARE TO THE LATEST/CURRENT RE'o'ISION PRICfi UNLDII Dli£RVIIIIE FECFED
TO INCCfii'CfiATING IN A DESIGN ALE."
IK£liS OliEIItr.E 9'aJ'EO I:.IEN!IIJIS Nlf .. ltiHll 2 Pl..o\CE DE1211o01..!1 ± .D1
OWGf E02001 01-01 NO.
NOVEt.48ER 2000 E0200101